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8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961—continued 

Group and Industry 

Non-metallic Mineral Products 
Cement manufacturers 
Lime manufacturers 
Gypsum products manufacturers 
Concrete products manufacturers 
Ready-mix concrete manufactur 

ers 
Clay Products Manufacturers— 

Clay products (from domestic 
clays) 

Clay products (from imported 
clays) 

Refractories manufacturers 
Stone products manufacturers. 
Mineral wool manufacturers... 
Asbestos products manufacturers 
Glass manufacturers 
Glass products manufacturers. 
Abrasives manufacturers 
Other non-metallic mineral pro­

ducts 

Petroleum and Coal Products... 
Petroleum Refineries— 

Petroleum refining 
Lubricating oils and greases 

manufacturers of 
Other petroleum and coal prod 

ucts 

Estab­
lish­

ments 

Chemicals and Chemical 
Products 

Explosives and ammunition man 
ufacturers 

Mixed fertilizers, manufacturers 
of 

Plastics and synthetic resins, 
manufacturers of 

Pharmaceuticals and medicines, 
manufacturers of 

Paint and varnish manufacturers 
Soap and cleaning compounds, 

manufacturers of 
Toilet preparations, manufactur­

ers of 
Industrial chemicals, manufac­

turers of 
Printing inks, manufacturers of.. 
Other chemical industries, n.e.s. 

Miscellaneous Manufacturing 
Industries 

Scientific and Professional 
Equipment Manufacturers— 

Instrument and related prod­
ucts 

Clock and watch manufactur­
ers 

Orthopaedic and surgical appli­
ance manufacturers 

Ophthalmic goods manufac­
turers 

Jewellery and silverware manu­
facturers 

Broom, brush and mop industry 
Venetian blind manufacturers. 
Plastic fabricators, n.e.s 
Sporting goods industry 
Toys and games industry 
Fur dressing and dyeing industry 
Signs and displays industry.. 

No. 

1,393 
20 
21 
14 

616 

157 

28 
16 

134 
9 

15 
12 
97 
20 

35 

91 

44 

13 

34 

1,072 

14 

43 

31 

175 
136 

126 

73 

128 
32 

314 

E m ­
ployees 

No. 
40,128 

3,113 
825 

1,600 
8,339 

4,071 

547 

628 
670 
095 
971 

2,101 
6,714 
2,660 
2,315 

479 

14,053 

13,235 

276 

542 

52,167 

4,660 

1,378 

3,325 

7,602 
5,802 

4,145 

2,646 

16,191 
971 

5,447 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost a t Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

,928 46,375 

93 8,047 

27 1,036 

37 330 

47 962 

225 4,469 
96 2,118 
69 350 
278 7,552 
107 3,440 
73 2,831 
15 972 
367 3,847 

174,087,186 
16,697,185 
3,569,549 
7,186,288 

31,459,954 

19,334,319 

13,537,964 

6,778,260 
3,008,541 
3,929,096 
4,877,058 

10,135,775 
28,215,533 
11,325,230 
11,799,317 

2,233,117 

85,339,864 

81,516,036 

1,323,965 

2,499,863 

254,004,293 

22,293,149 

6,602,443 

18,506,962 

31,744,258 
25,848,379 

21,859,028 

9,613,301 

89,364,320 
4,622,088 

23,550,365 

171,877,519 

37,624,015 

3,892,507 

1,127,417 

3,171,741 

15,840,472 
6,591,273 
1,034,161 

26,132,658 
12,736,877 
7,467,934 
3,743,378 

16,085,454 

Value 
Added b y 

Manufacture 

250,116,408 
14,358,880 
1,784,960 

14,318,154 
44,445,312 

66,200,775 

4,733,718 

5,662,132 
8,752,337 
4,404,317 
5,782,258 

13,850,375 
21,098,981 
22,401,885 
16,642,693 

5,679,631 

920,630,338 

899,836,714 

11,807,241 

8,986,383 

623,943,855 

25,586,162 

39,647,614 

60,258,949 

49,784,714 
75,065,600 

82,893,226 

22,949,180 

182,032,101 
8,362,203 

77,364,106 

263,868,974 

59,703,525 

7,980,252 

938,874 

3,184,728 

29,646,657 
10,200,243 
2,142,533 

58,119,620 
19,640,754 
14,820,448 
1,265,565 

13,989,388 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

381,393,965 
76,422,986 
8,954,831 

18,712,604 
65,266,932 

35,779,286 

24,182,091 

12,925,011 
8,785,440 
6,924,410 
9,459,267 

20,853,977 
44,338,779 
22,082,121 
21,479,927 

5,226,303 

290,698,500 

276,271,921 

5,519,514 

8,907,065 

760,927,799 

31,863,783 

14,426,263 

47,103,780 

117,204,902 
76,955,820 

86,698,652 

45,555,113 

257,622,238 
10,607,225 
72,890,023 

309,523,448 

63,860,750 

8,243,101 

1,963,492 

4,110,465 

25,987,264 
12,809,244 
2,018,770 

50,110,240 
24,393,535 
14,397,393 
5,448,617 

26,145,467 

675,012,816 
107,246,086 
12,989,077 
34,343,004 

111,871,135 

105,340,562 

35,169,009 

19,362,713 
17,884,741 
11,557,346 
16,117,789 
35,735,016 
68,110,652 
45,043,541 
42,942,366 

11,299,779 

1,220,193,764 

1,184,176,374 

17,452,028 

18,565,362 

1,433,878,158 

63,353,335 

54,261,404 

110,345,093 

166,015,641 
152,357,549 

172,334,470 

68,814,340 

476,603,231 
19,074,459 
150,718,636 

574,812,594 

123,467,602 

16,422,305 

2,878,044 

7,560,456 

4 
109 

55,676,781 
22,575,747 

204,928 
179,817 

43,280,687 
29,614,301 
6,833,867 
40,161,756 


