8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961—continued

					_::	
Group and Industry	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Non-metallic Mineral Products. Cement manufacturers Lime manufacturers	1,292 20 21	40,128 3,113 825	174,087,186 16,697,185 3,569,549	250,116,408 14,358,880 1,784,960	381,393,965 76,422,986 8,954,831	675,012,816 107,246,086 12,989,077
Gypsum products manufacturers		1,600	7,186,288	14,318,154	18,712,604	34,343,004
Concrete products manufacturers		8,339	31,459,954	44,445,312	65, 266, 932	111,871,135
Ready-mix concrete manufactur-	010	0,000	01,100,001	,,	50,200,000	
ers	157	4,071	19,334,319	66,200,775	35,779,286	105,340,562
clays)	98	3,547	13,537,964	4,733,718	24,182,091	35,169,009
clays)	28	1,628	6,778,260	5,662,132	12,925,011	19,362,713
Refractories manufacturers	16	670	3,008,541	8,752,337	8,785,440	17,884,741
Stone products manufacturers	134	1,095	3,929,096	4,404,317	6,924,410	11,557,346
Mineral wool manufacturers Asbestos products manufacturers	9 15	$\begin{array}{c c} 971 \\ 2,101 \end{array}$	4,877,058 10,135,775	5,782,258 13,850,375	9,459,267 20,853,977	16,117,789 35,735,016
Glass manufacturers	12	6,714	28,215,533	21,098,981	44,338,779	68,110,652
Glass products manufacturers	97	2,660	11,325,230	22,401,885	22,082,121	45,043,541
Abrasives manufacturers	20	2,315	11,799,317	16,642,693	21,479,927	42,942,366
Other non-metallic mineral pro-						
ducts	35	479	2,233,117	5,679,631	5,226,303	11,299,779
Petroleum and Coal Products Petroleum Refineries—	91	14,053	85,339,864	920,630,338	290,698,500	1,220,193,764
Petroleum refining	44	13,235	81,516,036	899,836,714	276,271,921	1,184,176,374
Lubricating oils and greases, manufacturers of		276	1,323,965	11,807,241	5,519,514	17,452,028
Other petroleum and coal prod- ucts		542	2,499,863	8,986,383	8,907,065	18,565,362
uvus	01		2, 100,000	0,000,000	0,001,000	10,000,002
Chemicals and Chemical	1 070	50 167	954 994 999	699 049 055	760,927,799	1,433,878,158
Products Explosives and ammunition man		52,167	254,004,293	623,943,855		
ufacturers	14	4,660	22,293,149	25,586,162	31,863,783	63,353,335
ofPlastics and synthetic resins	43	1,378	6,602,443	39,647,614	14,426,263	54,261,404
manufacturers of	31	3,325	18,506,962	60,258,949	47,103,780	110,345,093
manufacturers of	136	7,602 5,802	31,744,258 25,848,379	49,784,714 75,065,600	117,204,902 76,955,820	166,015,641 152,357,549
Soap and cleaning compounds manufacturers of	126	4,145	21,859,028	82,893,226	86,698,652	172,334,470
Toilet preparations, manufacturers of	. 73	2,646	9,613,301	22,949,180	45,555,113	68,814,340
turers of	. 128	16,191	89,364,320		257,622,238	476,603,231
Printing inks, manufacturers of. Other chemical industries, n.e.s		971 5,447	4,622,088 23,550,365	8,362,203 77,364,106	10,607,225 72,890,023	19,074,459 150,718,636
Miscellaneous Manufacturing						
Industries Scientific and Professiona		46,375	171,877,519	263,868,974	309,523,448	574,812,594
Equipment Manufacturers— Instrument and related prod	-				20 000 770	100 100 000
ucts		8,047	37,624,015		63,860,750	123,467,602
ers Orthopaedic and surgical appli	. 27	1,036	3,892,507			16,422,305
ance manufacturers Ophthalmic goods manufac	37	330	1,127,417			2,878,044
turers	ļ -	962	3,171,741		4,110,465	7,560,456
facturers. Broom, brush and mop industry	v 96	4,469 2,118	15,840,472 6,591,273		25,987,264 12,809,244	55,676,781 22,575,747
Venetian blind manufacturers	. 69	350	1,034,161	2,142,533	2,018,770	4,204,928
Plastic fabricators, n.e.s	. 278	7,552	26,132,658	58,119,620	50,110,240	109,179,817
Sporting goods industry	.l 107	3,440	12,736,877	19,640,754	24,393,535	43,280,687
Toys and games industry	. 73	2,831	7,467,934	14,820,448	14,397,393	29,614,301
Fur dressing and dyeing industry	y 15	972	3,743,378		5,448,617	6,833,867
Signs and displays industry	.1 367	3,847	16,085,454	13,989,388	26,145,467	40,161,756